2

Wi1ills and secondea by Dell tnav the Fire Chief ve authorized to make
purchases reguested. HMotion cerriea and so ordered.

It was moved vy Wills and seconded bv Dell that the following bills
be approvea ana that the Recoider issue warrants coverling the came.

Pacific Sanitory Service Co., Nov. & vec garbage collec.$ 38.00
Portiand General Electric Co., street & cityv hall light 226,37

Title & Trust Co., sitle Insurance 30.00
%. H. Taylor, 5 cords of wood 20.00
Milwaukie Electric Co.,electric fixtures 3.10
Milwaukie Garage, gasoline 12.64
Milvaukie Garage, services 2.50
The Milwaukie Review, services 35.47
Neptune Meter Co., meters 35.00
C D Pnillips, auditing services, Oct., Nov & Dec.,1938 50.C0
The Viorthington Co , Inc , lubricator 1.40
Paul Wood, drift pins 1.00
W J HMcCready Lumoer Co., lumber 5.55
W. J McCready Lumoer Co., luuwoer 24 84
Milwaukie Electric Co., electric appliances 83.00
Bell Sand & Gravel Co., sand & gravel 11.00 |
Pacific Telepnone % Telegraph Co., telephone service 3.40
Vi1tt Manufacturing Co., cement producss 88.10
Farmer's Aatomobile Inter-Insarance Exchange, policy 13.30
Bureau of VWaszer Works, stana by charge 10.00
Porslana General Electrac Co., electric service 2334.96
Moery MdMotor Co., services 47.04
T & P Band ana Gravel Co., sand and gravel 10..25
Joe Muffenbier, 4 his lapor 8.00
Ray Joanson, 4 hrs. laoor 2.00
Oscar Davis, 4 hrs. labor 2.00
E A. Staalev, 176 nrs. lapor 88.00
A F Huffman, 80 hrs. labor 40.00
Yam Hoffman, 146 hrs. labor 73.00
C W. Lee, 56 hrs. carpeater work 56.00
Fdwara Darnell, 10 hrs labor 5.00
Dan Mazzie, 12 hrs tsruck hare 12 00
Consolidated Supply Co., chase bending toocl 4.03
Schuld Brothers, road gravel 3 00
¥ood-Ewing Iron Works, cast iron basin grate 6.00
Vm Hoffman, labor 27.50
Mi1lwaukie Haraware Co , laumps 1.70
Milwaukie Hardware Co , stove pipe, naile, fittings 50.21
Milwaukie Hardware Co., paint, paalock etc. 4.85
W ¥, Jones, engineering on 123 inch pump 3.00
W. W. Jones, engineering on 49th street 6.00
State Industrial Accident Commission, contrioution 17.83
Stave Industrial Accident Commission, coatrioution 3.55

Motion carried ana so >rdered.

Upon motion duly wmaue ana carried the umeeting was <djourned.
Recorder

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, JANUARY 25, 1937

Tne four hunared thirty-fiith regular meeting ol tae “ouncil was
held on tane 3bzn day of January, 1937.

The meeting was called o order by Iresident of the Council Burdick.
Present; Councilmen Buraick, Mourer and Wills, Waver Superinteadent
Bevingtvon, Fire Chief Lewellyn and Recordei Adams.

L 8 Carter apreared before tne Council and requested the Council
to adjust tne Sever Assessuen. agalnst his propertv on Mvitle Street.
Consideration of the request was cosiponed until the next umeeting.

Tne Recorder reguested autnority to purchase a warrar 1egistry and
new warrants., 1t was wmoved by Mourer and seconded by Wills vhat the
Recoider be authorized to puichase a warrans registry and new warrants.
Motion carried ana so oraered.



COUNCIL CHAMBERS, JANUARY 85, 1837
{ Continued )

fater Superintendent Bevington reguested autoority to purchase meter
parts to the extent of $24.85. It was moved oy Wills and seconded by
Mourer that the autaority oe granted. Motion carrisd and so ordered.

It was moved byv Wills ana seconcea by Moarer tnat tne Recoraer pre-
pare and post an ordinance providing that hereafter new water useils be
Tequired to make a deposit of $3.00 as a condition to tne water being
turned on. Motion carriea ana s. ordered.

Upon motion duly made and carriea the meeting adjourned.

(S .

Recorder
. COUNCIL CHAMBERS, FEBRUARY 8, 1937
The four hundr-d thirty-sixth regular meeting of tne Council was
held on the 8th day of February, 1837.

The meeting was called to order bv President of the Council Burdack
Present, Councilmen Buraick, Dell, Mourer, ‘toverts ond Wills, Dater
Superinzenaens Bevingson, Recorder Adams, and Fire Chief Lewellyn.

The minutes of the four aundred tvniity-fourth and four hunarea shiry-
fi1fth repuleTr meetings of .he Council hela iespectively on the 1lth and
35th days of January, 1937 were each read and were each approved as read.

hY

The lreasurer's monthly repoit was read and ordered filed.
The Fire Chief's montaly 1epors was read and ordered filed.

Ordinsnce Number 375 ensitled " An Oidinance requiring each person,
firm, or corporation apylyin, %o Milwaukie to have water turned on to
serve any premiscs on and ariter March 1, 1837 to aeposit three dollars
($3 00) witn tne City Treasurer as securlty for pavuent of waser bills
acerulng on account o1 water sappliec to the paiticular prewises, provid-
ing for the refand of said deposit and repealing couflicting ordinances
and parts of ordinances." was taken up for the farst tiwme and read.
Orcinance nuamber 375 was read for the second and tnird times 4ana put on
1ts passagze with tne folliowing res.ls velng had. Ayes Buraick, Dell,
Mourer, Roberts and %ills. Noes: THone Ordinance 375 passed the Council.

Councilman rfourer reported on tne Mvrile Ssreet sewer assessuent
adjustuent requested by L S. Caiter on his property and 1ccomunended that
the r1equest be denied. It was moved by Cell and secondec by Wills that
the report of Councilman MHourer be adopted. Motion cariied and so ordered.

James Roberts appeared before the Council in reference %o wthe rental
owea ¥ him on the East Milwaukie Fire Hall premises. It was moved by
Dell and seconded oy Wills that consideration of tne mattelr be postponed
for swo weeks. Motion'carriea anac so ordered.

’ Recorder Adams requested authority to sell Lots 15 and 18, -Block 11,
Quincy Accition for the amountssowed .tne Cityaon.the same. .It.was umoved oy
De.l ana seconaed by Wills tnat the Recorder be authorized to sell Lovus

15 and 16, Block 11, Quincy Addition aud all ovher lots owne¢ ov the Citv
4l 4 price per Lot to be aetermined oy the amount owed the City on Tne
same. Motion cariiea ant so ordeired. .

It was movea oy Dell and secouded by #1lls that the City pay the
compensation of tne substitute [or the Wateir Superinsendent for the two
davs tae ‘rater ‘Superintendent was 111 during January. Motion carried and
so oirdered. It was wmoved oy Dell ana seconded by Wills that the City
purchase tniee cords ot wooa irom W H. Taylor. Motion carried and so
ordered.

It was moved by Dell ana seconaed vy Wills tnat the Kecorder prepare
and post an ordinance providing for a five vear gaibage collecsion frenchise.
to Paciiic Sanitarv Scivice Company, the $1ty To pay the Companv seven
dollars p>r wmonth for the colle.%ion of cdns ne similar decris during
the fi1s3 year and $25.00 per wmoath r1or each year thereaiter. Hotion
carried and so oxdered.



